
J. Pablo Silva   Spring Semester 2020 

History 100.1 Making History: The Spanish Conquest of 
America 

Section 1. The Caribbean (week 1 & 2) 
Wednesday, 22 January What's So Hard About History? 
  Columbus' Letter. I will email this to you. 
    
Friday, 24 January Columbus in Context: Why Explore? 
  1. Santa Fe Capitulations, 1492. 
2. Granada Capitulations, 1492. 
3. Columbus' Letter. 
4. Warrant for a Second Voyage, 1493 
    

Return to Top 

Monday, 27 February How did the Encounter Proceed at the 
Interstate Level? 
  1. The Response in Europe, 1493-94. 
2. Inter Caetera, 1493. 
3. The Treaty of Tordesillas, 1494.   
    
Wednesday, 29 January How Did the Encounter Proceed at the 
State Level? 

  1. Instruction to Columbus, 1497. 
2. Instructions for the Government of the Indies, 1501. 
3. Decree on Indian Labor, 1503.   

    
Friday, 31 January What did different Spaniards think of it? 

  1. Antonio Montesinos, "Advent Sermon," 1511. 
2. Royal Response to the Sermon of Antonio Montesinos, 1512. 
On Blackboard. 

  

Return to Top 

 
Week 3 
Section 2. Introduction to the Making History (weeks 3-6) 

http://web.grinnell.edu/individuals/silvajp/
file://storage/w3/HIS/s20/HIS100-01/SyllabusSpring2020.html#TopOfPage
https://pioneerweb.grinnell.edu/
file://storage/w3/HIS/s20/HIS100-01/SyllabusSpring2020.html#TopOfPage


Monday, 3 February

file://storage/w3/HIS/s20/HIS100-01/Written%20Work/MidwifeAsgn.html
file://storage/w3/HIS/s20/HIS100-01/SyllabusSpring2020.html#TopOfPage
file://storage/w3/HIS/s20/HIS100-01/SyllabusSpring2020.html#TopOfPage


Week 6   
Monday, 24 



Monday, 30 March What Happened in Peru? 
  MacQuarrie, 15-117. 
Book Report Due in a Week!! 
    
Wednesday, 1 April What Happened in Peru? 
  MacQuarrie, 188-164. 
    
Friday, 3 April What Happened in Peru? 
  MacQuarrie, 165-229. 

Return to Top 

Week 10   
Monday, 6 April What Happened in Peru? 
  MacQuarrie, 259-378. 
Book Report Due. 
    
Wednesday, 8 April How Do Scholars Understand This? 
  Guilmartin, “The Cutting Edge,” on e-reserve. 
    
Friday, 10 April What is a Different View? 

  Lamana, “Illusions of Mastery.” 

Return to Top 



Wednesday, 22 April How Complete was the Conquest? 

  Tentative: Clendinnen, “Disciplining the Indians.” 
Draft Annotated Bibliography Due. 

    
Friday, 24 April How Complete was the Conquest? 
 
  Sauer, “They Have Risen Up.” 
 
Section 6. Class Presentations (weeks 13-14) 
Week 13   
Monday, 27 April Why Europe? 
  Tentative: Ko, Koyama, and Sng, “Unified China and 
Divided Europe.” 
    
Wednesday, 29 April Why Europe? 
  Tentative: Sharman, “The Military Revolution.” 
    
Friday, 1 May What Have You Learned About Your Topics? 
  Presentations. Class participation grade requires written 
comments. 

Return to Top 

Week 14   
Monday, 4 May What Have You Learned About Your Topics? 
  Presentations. Class participation grade requires written 
comments. 
    
Wednesday, 6 May What Have You Learned About Your Topics? 
  Presentations. Class participation grade requires written 
comments. 
    
Friday, 8 May  What Have You Learned About Your Topics? 
  Presentations. Class participation grade requires written 
comments. 
    
  
Friday, 15 May FINAL EXAM is at 2 p.m. 
Final Draft of your Revised Annotated Bibliography Due 
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